



# ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office: (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR, GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: [www.aegcl.co.in](http://www.aegcl.co.in)



No. AEGCL/CGM(O&M,UAR)/PROCUREMENT-LA/2021/12

Dtd: 15.06.2021

## CORRIGENDUM

IFB No. AEGCL/CGM(O&M,UAR)/PROCUREMENT-LA/2021/IFB Dtd. 10.06.2021

Bid Identification No. AEGCL/MD/AIB/Master Plan/2021/BID(2)

The Clause 1.2 against the above referred IFB is amended to the following extent -

SL No	Clause Reference	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	IFB Cl no. 1.2	<p>1.2 The brief description of scope of Works covered under this Bidding Document is furnished below:</p> <p>The work involves design, engineering, manufacture, assembly, inspection, testing at manufacturer's works before dispatch, packing, supply, including insurance during transit, delivery at site subsequent storage and erection &amp; commissioning at site of various equipment and materials including substation steel structures and civil foundations for equipment as specified in Clauses and Sections of the Bid Document.</p>	<p>1.2 The brief description of scope of Works covered under this Bidding Document is furnished below:</p> <p>The work involves design, engineering, manufacture, assembly, inspection, testing at manufacturer's works before dispatch, packing, supply, including insurance during transit, delivery at site of equipment as specified in Clauses and Sections of the Bid Document.</p>

*All other terms and conditions shall remain same.*

*Handwritten signature*  
15.6.21

Chief General Manager(O&M, UAR)  
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited

Memo No : AEGCL/CGM(O&M,UAR)/PROCUREMENT-LA/2021/12(a)

dtd: 15.06.2021

Copy to:-

1. The AGM-IT, HQ, AEGCL :-for necessary action for uploading on AEGCL's website.

*Handwritten signature*  
15.6.21

Chief General Manager(O&M, UAR)